11.1

From: Marilyn Halko [mailto:mhalko@rcdhu.com] Sent: January-03-18 11:10 AM To: Fernandes, Krislyn Subject: RE: Renfrew County and District Board of Health's Resolution: #2 SB 2017-Dec-13

Krislyn,

At a Special Board Meeting held on Wednesday, December 13, 2017, Renfrew County and District

Board of Health passed the following resolution:

Resolution: #2 SB 2017-Dec-13

A motion by J. M. du Manoir; seconded by W. Matthews; be it resolved that the Board adopt a resolution that any increased obligations arising from the revised Ontario Publicarried Health Standards trigger a commensurate increase in Ministry of Health and Long Term Care funding.

Marilyn

_ Marilyn Halko Executive Assistant, Medical Officer of Health Renfrew County and District Health Unit 613 735-8650 Ext. 596 mhalko@rcdhu.com

"Optimal health for all in Renfrew County and District"

